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BUTCHERS

CHAPTER 68.

[H. B. No. 91—Keitzman.]

BUTCHERS—CERTIFICATE OF HEALTH.
An Act Requiring Every Person who Handles Meats in a Butcher Shop or Meat
Market, to Procure a Certificate of Health.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. Every person who handles meats in a butcher shop or
meat market where meats are sold to the public, shall file with the
executive officer of the board of health a certificate from a physician
licensed to practice medicine in this state, to the effect that he has
examined such person and found him to be free from any infection,
contagious or loathsome disease. Every such person must be
examined at least once in each year.
§ 2. All Acts and parts of acts in conflict with the provisions

of this Act are hereby repealed.
Approved, March 10, 1917.

CATTLE

CHAPTER 69.

[H. B. No. 93—Carignan.]

BAIL IN LARCENY OF HORSES AND CATTLE.

An Act Regulating Bail in Cases of Larceny of Horses or Cattle.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. Bail for person or persons arrested upon the charge of
larceny of horses or cattle, or who shall after preliminary examina
tion be held to answer such charges shall in no case be less than
two thousand dollars ($2,000.00).
Approved, March 1, 1917.
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